

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.35302 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 1       | 18.12.2025 | <p><u>DR, J</u></p> <p>pn.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, learned Government pleader is directed to get report from the 3<sup>rd</sup> List after Sankranti Vacation, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/>DR, J</p> <p>Dvs</p> |             |